SENATE LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL LEGISLATION COMMITTEE
ATTORNEY-GENERAL’S DEPARTMENT

Output 2.1

Question No. 50

Senator Fierravanti-Wells asked the following question at the hearing on 14 February 2006

Please provide to the Committee the number of applications that:

a)
b)
c)
d)

were received for the NCCPP Grants
were deemed unsuccessful
were rejected

were withdrawn

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a)

b)

d)

Round 1. 186 applications received.

Round 2. 468 applications received.

Greater Western Sydney (first round) 77 applications received.
Round 3. 321 applications received.

Greater Western Sydney (second round) 38 applications received.

Round 1. 152 applications were unsuccessful

Round 2. 423 applications were unsuccessful

Greater Western Sydney (first round) 72 were unsuccessful

Applications for the 3" funding round and the second round of Greater Western Sydney applications are currently being assessed and no decisions have been made.

From all rounds a total of 43 applications were ineligible.

Four applications have been withdrawn since the inception of the programme.
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